

## **LIMITED CHINA QINFA GROUP**

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code

: 00866)

24 September 2019

Dear Non-registered holders (Note),

China Qinfa Group Limited (the "Company") Notice of Publication of Interim Report 2019 (the "Current Corporate Communication")

Current Corporate Communication are

http://www.qinfagroup.com and the website of The Sto http://www.hkexnews.hk. You may access to the Current Corporate Communication browse

**HKEx** 

If you would like to receive a printed copy of the Current Corporate Communication, please complete the request form (the **Request Form** ) at the back of this letter, branch share registrar in Hong Kong (the

Branch Share Registrar Union Registrars Limited, at Suites 3301-

Road, North Point, Hong Kong. If you post the Request Form in Hong Kong, you may use the mailing label at the bottom of the Request Form and need not affix a stamp. Otherwise, please affix appropriate postage.

Should you have any queries in relation to this letter, please call the Branch Share Registrar at (852) 2849 3399 during business hours from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
China Qinfa Group Limited
XU Da
Chairman

Note: This letter is addressed to non-

-registered holders

held in the Central Clearing and Settlement System (CCASS) and who have notified the Company from time to time through Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited to receive the Corporate Communication (as defined in the Request Form). If you have sold or transferred your shares in the Company, please disregard this letter and the Request Form on the reverse side.

2019 (

http://www.qinfagroup.com

http://www.hkexnews.hk

338 2 33 3301-04

¬

## **Request Form**

## To: China Qinfa Group Limited (the "Company")

(Stock Code: 00866) 00866

c/o Union Registrars Limited

Suites 3301-04, 33/F., Two Chinachem Exchange Square 338 King , North Point, Hong Kong 2 33 3301-04

I/We would like to receive the corporate communication of the Company (the "Corporate Communication

\*

(Please tick only one box of the Request Form)

to http://www.qinfagroup.com in place of receiving printed copies and receive a printed notification letter of the publication of the Corporate